

## CHANGE ORDER Berry Springs Park Improvements

CHANGE ORDER NO: #03			NTP Date: 02/23/2024		
DATE OF ISSUANCE	: 11/13/2024				
Contractor:	Chasco Constructors, Ltd. LLP				
Architect/ Engineer: Halff Associates, Inc.		_			
	n only. Funding allocated from Line	e Item #32, "Work Yet to Be Procur	red."		
CONTRACT CHANG		and deleve regarding the Litherie Li	abtica polices		
a. Additio	nal days attributed to ASIs lead-tim	le delays regarding the Lithonia Lig	gnting package.		
Original Contract Amount			5,950,619.20		
Net change by previously submitted Change Orders			0.00		
Contract sum prior to this Change Order was			5,950,619.20		
Contract Sum unchanged by this Change Order in the amount of					
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be			5,950,619.20		
Derechtere Incresse	of Change Orders aver Original Co	ntract Amount			
Percentage increase	of Change Orders over Original Co Not to Exceed 25%		0 %		
	(Not to Exceed 25%	per state law)	0 /0		
The Contract Time will be changed by			30	days	
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order			2/19/2024		
	· · ·				
RECOMMENDED BY	<b>:</b>				
William Cleghorn  William Cleghorn (Nov 14, 4024 09:15 CST)		9216 (ST) N	Nov 14, 2024		
Contractor's Printed Name	Signature	Da	ate		
REVIEWED BY:					
James Hemenes		N	lov 14, 2024		
Architect/ Engineer Name	Signature		ate		



ACCEPTED BY:
Angel Gomez

Owner's Representative

An el Govez (NAV 14, 2024 11:23 CST)

Signature

Nov 14, 2024

Date

## Berry Springs Park-P559\_CO3\_Chasco

Final Audit Report 2024-11-14

Created: 2024-11-14

By: Christy Matoska (christy.matoska@wilco.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAeDPbThFQ58XN5rmegDSxJ8zmnKzd-TDG

## "Berry Springs Park-P559\_CO3\_Chasco" History

- Document created by Christy Matoska (christy.matoska@wilco.org) 2024-11-14 1:51:48 PM GMT- IP address: 173.219.39.210
- Document emailed to will.cleghorn@chasco.com for signature 2024-11-14 1:52:48 PM GMT
- Email viewed by will.cleghorn@chasco.com 2024-11-14 3:15:49 PM GMT- IP address: 18.188.52.28
- Signer will.cleghorn@chasco.com entered name at signing as William Cleghorn 2024-11-14 3:16:18 PM GMT- IP address: 65.36.5.146
- Document e-signed by William Cleghorn (will.cleghorn@chasco.com)

  Signature Date: 2024-11-14 3:16:20 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 65.36.5.146
- Document emailed to James Hemenes (jhemenes@halff.com) for signature 2024-11-14 3:16:22 PM GMT
- Email viewed by James Hemenes (jhemenes@halff.com) 2024-11-14 3:16:24 PM GMT- IP address: 52.44.135.122
- Document e-signed by James Hemenes (jhemenes@halff.com)

  Signature Date: 2024-11-14 3:18:50 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 150.220.168.36
- Document emailed to Angel Gomez (angel.gomez@wilco.org) for signature 2024-11-14 3:18:52 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Angel Gomez (angel.gomez@wilco.org) 2024-11-14 5:23:21 PM GMT- IP address: 173.219.39.210
- Document e-signed by Angel Gomez (angel.gomez@wilco.org)

  Signature Date: 2024-11-14 5:23:34 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 173.219.39.210

